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Important Definitions NN

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Wave

Each wave is made up of a period of 6 successive calendar months. Two
waves will yield an annual sample of 20 004.

Cycle

A cycle (i.e. a quarter) is a continuous period of 3 months.

Dip
A dip is a monthly survey of 1 667 by 12 equals 20 004 interviews. Three dips

make a cycle of 5001 interviews, and 2 cycles make a Wave of 10 002
interviews.




Data Disclaimer s

MARKETING RESEARCH

FOUNDATION

Cycles one, two, and three of MAPS fieldwork were conducted and a sample of
15 040 face-to-face interviews and 7 792 leave behind questionnaires (diaries) were

administered.

Given the unpredictable nature of the trajectory of Lockdowns some dips may have
fewer fieldwork days. And this is likely to affect the diary collection response rate.
There is no doubt that the different phases of lockdown that the country went
through have changed and had a profound impact on the behavioural dynamics of

consumers.

SN
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Data Disclaimer

—— This could have impacted the insights in the following sections:

Media Consumption \—— Household and Personal Income

o= Newspapers
S_E' } * Magazines =
qep

=\

e Television

P - — O Radio .
o Setal Mecks ——  Retail Purchases
I Activities Outside the Home

Toiletries
m % * Transport Liquor

s * Mall and Cinema visits

Sy

Cosmetics

/& * Groceries

Appliances

o shubnsasinn
PLUS 94
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Fieldwork Timeline 2855

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

(-\ Start of Wave 2/Cycle 3

PLUS O &%
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"
| Research Universe & Methodology
. 2 Universe:

Age: 15 years and older

" Gender Males and females
Race: All racial groups
Area: National, all 9 provinces

. Target: 15 000 face-to-face interviews & 7 500 diaries

Achieved sample: 15 040 face-to-face interviews & 7 792 diaries

Two research instruments were used for the MAPS study:
< face-to-face questionnaire
< the leave behind questionnaire (diary).

The average interview length is between 45 and 60 minutes to complete. Respondents
were given between 3 and 5 days to complete the diary.

Type of research: Quantitative
Interviewing method: Tablet-Assisted Personal Interviewing (TAPI) for the
face-to-face questionnaire

Self-administered paper & pencil and online
interviews for the leave behind questionnaire

The data fusion technique was considered for half of the sample that did not fill in leave
behind questionnaires.

PLUS 94 O

RESEARCH ®




Sampling Design

In each monthly dip 209 scientifically selected Enumeration
Areas (EAs) were chosen to represent the population. In
each EA, 8 interviews were conducted at preidentified

points.

This resulted in an average of 1 672 interviews being
conducted in each dip, totalling 15 040 interviews and 7 792

diaries.

@ (J
v s'v’e
MARKETING RESEARCH
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Data Fusion

15 040 respondents completed a face-to-face questionnaire. Half

were expected to complete the leave behind questionnaire.
7 792 respondents successfully completed the diaries.

For the remaining respondents who did not complete the diaries,
data was obtained through integrating the face-to-face

interviews data with the leave behind questionnaire data.

Several hooks were considered in fusing data including

behavioural and demographic variables.

O SNSRI

@ J
S
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION
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Province

15 040 7792
cases cases
of F2F of diaries
data data

Marital Status Education

L(((

7 248 cases of
diaries
data generated







- Substitutions & Backchecks

Household Substitutions

Overall
Substitution Substitutions required
due to:
rate 14%

* Refusals
* House inaccessible

\ //}.“"
* Nobody home after 2 call-backs
* EA inaccessible

* Noresidents in EA

O

Backchecks

@ J
S
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

15%

Industry

o SN
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Substitution Process PNy )

MARKETING RESEARCH

Identification of replacement
points
* |In each EA map 8 primary and 4

substitution points are

preidentified Substitution
* Extra EAs are sampled to be Process

used as substitution EAs

FOUNDATION

Need for substitution

* Refusal to participate

* House inaccessible

* Nobody at the dwelling

* Denied access to gated residences

[ 4 [
Impact of replacements M Authorisation to replace
* All household replacement point are
selected like for like * The need to replace is confirmed by a
* All EA replacement points are supervisor
selected like for like  Substitution points in the EA are then

* Replacements are chosen so as not
to deviate from the initial sampling
plan

O SNSRI

used.

* Where the whole EA needs to be
replaced, the project manager provides
the EAs

11



Dwellings
Visited:
AfricaScope
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Field Quality Control

TN

Teach respondents how to fill in the diary 0

Check each diary is filled in fully 0
Quality check high risk areas 0

Diaries are sent to the Plus 94 head office and
checked again for completeness

\/

S0

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Diaries are submitted for verification and
backchecking

Data is captured

Diaries are reviewed by Data
Processing

Captured data undergoes final quality checks on
data integrity

SN
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Demographic Profile SN
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Area istribution

9%

Provincial Distribution

Rural Metro
25%

Limpopo

Tl 28% ] g

iGgute[\;Z

North West >

Households

People per
household

\/ Western Cape
Population 15+: 42 573 162

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents

PLUS O

nEsEancn @ swwdev'es v ee’e
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Demographic Profile SN
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Age Gender

75+
65-74
55-64
45-54
35-44

25-34 26%

15-24

Average age of respondents is 38 years

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents

PLUS O

nEsEancn @ swwdev'es v ee’e
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Demographic Profile SN
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Personal Income Household Income

R60 000+ R60 000+

R30 000-R59 999 R30 000-R59 999
R20 000-R29 999 R20 000-R29 999
R10 000-R19 999 R10 000-R19 999
R5000-R9999 R5000-R9999

R1000-R4999 R1000-R4999

44%

R1-R999 R1-R999

No personal income No household income

Population 15+: 42 573 162
O oo s

2 0 Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar *21) Base: All Respondent
o SNVNNINNA
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Demographic Profile

Race

Indian/Asian 3%
Coloured 9%
White 9%

Black

O SNSRI

Source:

@ J
S
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Most Spoken Language

Zulu 24%
English

Xhosa

Afrikaans

North Sotho/Pedi

South Sotho

Setswana

Venda

Tsonga
-
299 Swazi e u¢
0 Ndebele ﬁ
Shona || O-
Other t

Population 15+: 42 573 162

MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents

18



Demographic Profile SN
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Marital Status Life Stages

Single Parent Families . 4,6%
Separated I 1%

Mature Families . 5, 5%

Divorced I 9 1
2% £ a2 AN o voung Famites [N 21,9%
) A
Widowed I 4% ‘ Mature Couples . 4’4%
- ") )’ “ “ Young Couples 4 zcy
Living together 3% L3112l ,2%

Married - 25% *
Young Singles - 11,8%

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (JU[ ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents

O SNSRI
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Demographic Profile

@ J
S
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Employment Status Highest Level of Education Achieved

Unemployed 6% Post graduate degree

Undergraduate degree
Not working
Diploma
Retired
Post Matric certificate

A student Pre-Matric certificate

A housewife/househusband Matric completed

Some high school
Self-employed
Primary school completed
Working part-time
Some primary school

Working full-time No schooling

O SNSRI

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)

33%
38%

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Base: All Respondents

20



Demographic Profile L ¥ r ]
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Dependents (own children) Other dependents (not own children)

50+ years - 3%

19-24

years 10% 1}
35-49 years . 2%
13-18 17% 25-34 years - 3%
years
19-24 years - 4%
7-12
years 21% 13-18 years - 6%
7-12 years - 5%
0'6 o
years 26% 0-6 years - 5%
48% of respondents have 19% of respondents have dependents
dependentzr\:}/&c;ear:e their own In total, about have 55% of all respondents have who are not their own children.
' dependents.
Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents

NSNS
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LSM Segmentation SN
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MAPS June 2021 LSM Segments PAMS 2019 LSM Segments

LSM 1 LSM 1
LM 2 LSM 2
LM 3 LSM 3
LM 4 LSM 4
LSM 5 LSM 5

LSM 6 LSM 6 28%
LSM 7 LSM 7
LSM 8 LSM 8
LSM 9 LSM 9
LSM 10 LSM 10

Population 15+: 42 573 162

O Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents

o SRR



SEM 1

SEM 2

SEM 3

SEM 4

SEM 5

SEM 6

SEM 7

SEM 8

SEM 9

SEM 10

Ooo

SEM Segmentation SN

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

MAPS June 2021 SEM Segments PAMS 2019 SEM Segments
6%

SEM 1
11%
SEM 2
SEM 3 13%

SEM 4 12%

SEM 5

SEM 6

SEM 7

SEM 8

SEM 9

SEM 10

e |
A8 Y N
PoLice ¥

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents

o SN
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HOME
ACCESS TO BASIC AMENITIES
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Home ovve’e

FOUNDATION

. 96%

Type of dwelling

o
I8

Other | 0% N Water in the home
Caravan | 0% O
Hotel/boarding house | 0% o

Compound § 1% | -

0%

Hostel
Room in backyard

Traditional hut

Electricity in the home WARKETING RESEARCH

Flat/apartment
Squatter hut/shack

RDP house

65%

House/cluster house//townhouse

45% Metro, 30% Urban, 24% Rural

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (JU'. ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents

O SNSRI
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Access to basic amenities SSS

MARKETING RESEARCH

FOUNDATION

Hot running water
from a geyser

Type of Toilet

60%
25% 26%
mYes mNo 2% 3%
| ]
Flush toilet - Flush toilet - Communal Non-flush None
in house  outside house portable flush toilet
Stats SA GHS results of 2019: 28% of households in toilet
South Africa have hot running water from a geyser.
Population 15+: 42 573 162
O Source: MAPS Wava.2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar *21) Base: All Respondents

o SRR N
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Media Population Penetration —

FOUNDATION

Newspapers Magazines Store Magazines Television
Past 3 months Past 3 months Past 3 months Past 4 weeks

Cinema Outdoor Advertising 60(y *Social Media
Past 6 months Past 4 weeks Past 4 weeks OB Past 4 weeks
Various timelines available *439 excluding WhatsApp
* 3 months + 7 days

s 4 weeks * Yesterda y, i
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul “20 - Mar ’21) y 51% Including WhatsApp

SNASNNAENS

Population Base +15: 42 573 162 * Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results. 29



-Top Print Publications Read - AIR “V"

Newsl apers

Platforms used to read newspapers

On a Cellphone
On Paper

Newspaper Readers Base: 19 412
824

O SNSRI

FOUNDATION

Magazines

89% X . M

On Paper

14%

Online

Multiple Mentions Possible

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Magazine Readers Base: 9 039 349

30



Newspaper Inserts Read
Past 4 weeks

Importance of the information in inserts
in defining your shopping list?

3% 3% 15% 21% 58%

* ®

Not Very
important, » important

Did you read newspaper inserts?

Read Newspaper Inserts Base: 10 600 215 Importance of Inserts Base: 8 107 578
O Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)

@ J
S
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Is there another method of finding the
information that you prefer?

43%

Online

Other methods of Finding Information
Base: 6 424 526

o SN
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- Household Satellite Service sa e

FOUNDATION

Households with DStv
PVR decoder:

9%

Households with an
OpenView memory
stick:

1%

Households: 17 163 000

1.7%

FREE%SION

OPENVIEW HD

Satellite Households

<’ StarSat Base: 9 175 000

N

Households Base: 17 163 000
PLUS O Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)

nEsEancn @ swwdev'es v ee’e
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Top TV Channels Viewed

Past 4 weeks

CHANNELS

SNPRNISSSA

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)

@ J
S
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

/8%

Viewed
TV P4W

Mzansi
Magic

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Base TV Viewers: 33 314 249

33



TV Viewing Times AR

14.0m
12.0m
10.0m

8.0m

6.0m

4.0m
0.0m Il. [ [T [Tepes——_—r—ra | III II III

00:00 - 01:00 - 02:00 - 03:00 - 04:00 - 05:00 - 06:00 - 07:00 - 08:00 - 09:00 - 10:00 - 11:00 - 12:00 - 13:00 - 14:00 - 15:00 - 16:00 - 17:00 - 18:00 - 19:00 - 20:00 - 2100 - 22:00 - 23:00 -
01:00 02:00 03:00 04:00 05:00 06:00 07:00 08:00 09:00 10:00 11:00 12:00 13:00 14:00 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:00 22:00 23:00 00:00

® Weekday mSaturday = Sunday

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents

PLUS O

nEsEancn @ evvdev'e’s v ee’e
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Cinema Visits

SV

MARKETING RESEARCH
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3% respondents go out to
watch a movie at the cinema

Average number of people that
go out on each cinema outing:

i (2 i 6 i

SEEEEEEE S EEEEEEE SEEEEEEE EEEEEEEs
Very frequently: Frequently:

Regularly: Occasionally: Seldom: Less often
At least twice a Every month Once every 2 Once every 4 Around once
month to 3 months to 6 months

a year
Average

%% %%, R335 3
outing cost: for people

Base Cinema Goers: 1 288 546

35



Radio Reach - All Radio Stations S
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Regional Regional Regional
National 26,7% National 19,2% Natior;al 19,2%
\ w ~ Ly ny |
Community Limited area Community Limited area Community Limited area
0, 0,
13,5% 3,9% 11,5% 4,6% 8,9% 3%
Population 15+: 42 573 162
PLUS Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Radio Listeners

RESEARCH o SOV
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P4W
74,1%

National

1

Ukhozi
Umhlobo SO
Wenene Metro FM
4.04m 4.03m
O e o

o SN

Top Radio Stations - Listeners P4W

P4W
24,6%

Regional

2 Lesedi FM

3.01m
Eatha gic:)ast Ligwala-
1.20m gwala FM

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)

@ J
S
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

ny

P4W
11%

Community

1

Jozi FM
529 000

Heartbeat o zwi
416 000 Lomzanzi

do

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Base: All Radio Listeners




Billboards Viewed on side of the Road Ny}

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

72% respondents left their homes to go
somewhere in the past 7 days

Minibus taxi

Walking Car/E-hailing/Metered taxi/Motorcycle
S MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul “20 - Mar ’*21) Population 13+: 42 573 162
ource: ave ul 20 - Mar’ Base: Billboards viewed - 30 601 886
NN NN

38



Top 5 Internet Activities Ly

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

54% respondents have internet access

When last, apart from today, did you do any of these activities on the internet?

YESTERDAY
@‘e‘.‘ /7 N\

*VISITED SOCIAL  USE WHATSAPP/ SIMILAR SEARCH ON THE USE VIDEO EMAIL

MEDIA SITES TEXT SERVICE INTERNET CONFERENCING

86% 82% 50% 46% 28%
*85% Excl WhatsApp
Population 15+: 42 573 162

O oo o 0 o 0 o Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar "21) Internet Access Base: 22 942 594

o NVSNNSNNS
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Top 5 Social Media Sites Visited N
YeSterday FOUNDATION

47% respondents visited a social
media site yesterday

Social Media Sites Visited

Whatsapp 82%
Facebook
Instagram
YouTube
Twitter
Population 15+: 42 573 162
O o o Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar 21) Social Media Users: 19 810 081

o SN
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o)
40/) /\ Average number of cell
ﬁ phones per household:
‘ . Telkom_
w4 N\Mﬂ, 9] Average number of cell
vodacom @ phones used by an individual:

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (JU[ ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: Ceuphone Users 40 262 842

O SNSRI
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SERVICES
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Top 5 Primary Banks Used NN

MARKETING RESEARCH
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49% of the population are banked

What bank account is your salary paid into?

52%
(T
- ‘ g
l \ . -
ARV T I
14%
- -
« = N
pane NEDBANK

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Banked Population base: 20 936 879

SN
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Top Financial Services Used Py

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

79%

Online banking users
18% past 4 weeks

8%
3%
I
Savings Cheque CreditCard Investment

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Base: Accounts personally have or make use of - 19 722 000

PLUS O

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)

nEsEancn @ evvdev'e’s v ee’e

Results are based on a respondent base of 15 040

45



- Short-Term Insurance Usage: Top 10 Providers 8850
Short Term
Companies with which short-term insurance is held Insurance penetration
into Pop

3%

”%
Clientele Ssantam e
el
Piscovery
8% 8% | |
7%
6% 6%

Outsurance Clientéle Santam ABSA iDirect Discovery Insure Standard Bank/Stanbic
Insurance

*Includ dents that claimed F
ncludes respondents that claimed Mutual & Federal Population 15+: 42 573 162

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Short-Term Insurance Users Base: 1 392 599

SN
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N s
Stokvel Participation \ NEW!

Do you belong How many stokvels do
to a Stokvel? you belong to?
| |
X

YES =

'

N = P &

ONORONC),

8.0% 2.1% 0.5% 0.6%

Population 15+: 42 573 162

PLUS 94 O

@ ® O ® O (]
Stokvel Member Base: 4 683 048
nEsEancn o evvdeedeeeee —MmMm——m 00— X e smeee s
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AUTOMOTIVE
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Motor Vehicles

87% of vehicle owners personally

drive their cars
22%

CG@DD

rovora 20%
&

Volkswagen

O SNSRI

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)

@ J
S
MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

35% of households have motor vehicles

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Households Base: 17 163 000

49
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Household Purchase Behaviour SN

MARKETING RESEARCH
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Purchase Responsibility Frequency of Purchase

37%
Do one bulk shop a
month and fill ups

Shop twice a
month/every 2 weeks

'

®Wholly mPartly = Not

Do one bulk shop
annually and fill-ups

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents

Ooo

o SN
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Day-to-Day Grocery Shopping o

33%

6.5m

S

SHOPRITE

—

-

1

BORER

1.4% )

2.3m

C 15.7% )
3.1m

Other local
neighbourhood
supermarkets

J

-
O

o SNARSNAANNVA

FOUNDATION

16.5%

3.3m 13.7% ) |
2.7m

® | \@eknmay; T

4 A
7.2%

1.4m

Checkers
N y

25.7%
6.5m

Spaza Shops’ share
of total Day-to-Day

49.3%

9.7m

4 ™\ shopping
15.2% Spend between
3m R1001 - R2500 on
. Base: Day-to-day Shoppi
Township groceries per Outlets incl Spaza Shops -
supermarkets month 25 377 000

] , Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul “20 - Mar "21) Day-to-day Shopping Outlets excl Spaza Shops Base: 19 718 000

52
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Liquor Stores’ Purchases 4 NEW!
Past 4 weeks

FOUNDATION

T 22.4% C21.1%
1.76m 1.66m

LiqgorShog A

\_ j -asu“é@

21.8%

1.72m

Other

4 o )
( 15.5% ) 5.5%

1.22m 433 000

 EcknEFay uquor | \Eqm )

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Liquor purchased PAW Base: 7 893 714

O

o SNAANANNA

* Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results. 53






- Clothing Purchases SN
Past 3 months FOUNDATION

C
. Children’s

/ inner items

Have you bought any of the
following items in the past 3
months?

13%

Children’s
outer items

20%

Women’s
inner items

12%

Men’s inner
items

10%

.'\/ ’\/ :
| Men’s outer
items

17%

Women’s
outer items

17%

None

51%

PLUS O

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Clothing Purchased Base: 2 0860 849

nEsEancn @ swwdev'es v ee’e
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Clothing Purchases: Top Stores

Past 3 months

Women

@ 41%

Mr Price

20%
PEP-) 10%

n=38510 088

NSNS

Where have you purchased clothing?

Men
@ 22%

Mr Price

MARKHAM 18%

12%

n=38219937

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)

S0

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Children

54%

C@’ 18%

Mr Price
n=9815579

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Base: All Respondents
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MALLS
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Top Malls Visited Per Province \ NET LW}

’ MARKETING RESEARCH
Past 4 Weeks

Free State

1. Goldfields Mall
2. Mimosa Mall
3. Loch Logan Waterfront

Gauteng

1. Maponya Mall
2. Southgate Mall
3. Eastgate Shopping Centre

Limpopo

1. Thavhani Mall
2. Mall of the North

KwaZulu-Natal 3. Elim Shopping Centre

1. Gateway
2. The Pavilion

3. Galleria Shopping Centre North West

1. Mega City Centre

Western Cape Mpumalanga Eastern Cape

1. Liberty Promenade 1. Riverside Mall 1. Greenacres Shopping Centre

2. Canal Walk 2. Tonga Mall 2. BT Ngebs City Shopping Centre Nor_thern Ca\.p.e .

3. Cape Gate 3. Gillwell Mall 1. Diamond Pavillion Shopping
Centre

PLUS O {v}.{v}.{v}. Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar *21) Poputation ,1l5l+|;352pc5,r713e1n6é

oo
RESEARCH * Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results.
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Cosmetics Purchases S5

MARKETING RESEARCH
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Where do you usually buy these cosmetic products?

45%

Supermarket

Health/beauty store (Clicks, Dis-Chem)
Do you ever
purchase
cosmetics?

Private sales

A specialist cosmetic/perfume store
Clothing store (Edgars, Woolworths)
Flea markets/hawkers

Pharmacy/chemist

Online
Other
Population 15+: 42 573 162
O Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul “20 - Mar ’21) Cosmetic Users Base: 22 404 776

o SNAANANNA

* Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results. 60
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Product Penetration \4 NEW!
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Dairy

PAST 4 WEEKS PAST 4 WEEKS
Coffee/tea creamer 69% Rice
Long-life milk 60% Mealie meal
Cheese 58% Flour

Pasta
PAST 7 DAYS White sugar
Fresh milk 63% Brown sugar
Yoghurt (including drinking yoghurt) 59% Porridge
Tub Margarine/butter 56%
Brick Margarine/butter 55% PAST 7 DAYS
Powdered milk 28% Bread

Products chosen at random

O S2ISSIN A

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)
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87%
83%
62%
62%
63%
56%
44%

89%

Population 15+: 42 573 162

* Data gathered during the national lockdown and could affect results.

62



- Sav
Product Penetration 4 NEW!

FOUNDATION

Toiletries

*Alcohol g
[

PAST 4 WEEKS

PAST 7 DAYS Toothpaste 92%
Beer 18% Hand/body Soap 90%
Ciders 15%
Lite/light beer 15% PAST 7 DAYS
Wine (boxes) 13% Body cream/lotion 90%
Vodka 10% Anti-perspirant roll on 89%
Whiskey 9% Aerosol deodorant/anti-perspirant 59%
Wine (bottles) 9% Bath additives 26%
Brandy 6% Liquid body washes/shower gels 23%
Alcohol free 4% Hair conditioner 20%
Products chosen at random Hair styling products 19%
O &% o Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul 20 - Mar "21) Population 15+: 42 573 162

o SRR

*Data collected under national lockdown 63
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Behaviour: Fast food S84

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

How do you purchase

How often do you usually buy food from a take-aways?

fast food/casual dining outlet?

Order from the
counter and leave

v

> Use the delivery
service

Population Base is 34 158 288

Population Base is 41 872 108

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Population who has Purchased Fast-food at least once a month: 25 969 629

PLUS O

nEsEancn @ swwdev'es v ee’e

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) 65



Brand Loyalty

Do you always buy the
same brands?

YES

Groceries 42%

Toiletries 40%

Cosmetics

SN

SV
NEW, MARKETING RESEARCH
o FOUNDATION

Would you buy another brand if they If your brand is not on the shelf,

were on special/at a reduced price? would you buy another brand ...?
YES YES
Groceries 459 Groceries 35%
Toiletries 36% Toiletries 30%

Population Base is 42 573 16.

Cosmetics Cosmetics

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Population 15+: 42 573 162

66
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Brand Loyalty \ NEW! W"’

Do you always go to the same supermarket? Do you order items online?

~

’-'-.- — _ R o —
PRESH FRUT

4%

Groceries

Population 15+: 42 573 162
PLUS () Qo o 0 o 0 o  source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar *21) P Base: All Respondents

mEszanch e SNVENAAANAA
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Clothing Purchases SN
4 NEW!

When you buy clothing, for yourself/husband/wife/partner or children, do yous.?

Only buy branded clothes? Shop around for bargains? Buy clothing online?

Yourself Yourself Yourself

23% , . 29% , 11%

Partner

8%

Partner

2%

Partner
6%

Children

Children Children
Population 15+: 42 573 162
O o 0o 0 o 0 o Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul 20 - Mar *21) Base: All Res
: pondents
o o we'e s ve’e e v'e’e
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INSIGHTS

How can you use the data?
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Preferred Bank Index: By Demographics

‘4 NEW!
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.
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FEMALE MALE SINGLE

) g

<)

CAPITEC CAPITEC
BANK BANK

1
7
s
4
’
.’

MARRIED

Y

] ¥

©
- R

WORKING FULL TIME  WORKING PART TIME  SELF-EMPLOYED

e 6 &

POSTGRADUATE

R

O

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)

Population 15+: 42 573 162

Base: All Respondents

SNPRNISSSA
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Short Term Insurance: 4 NEW!

Decision making and Influences on Decisiui
How decisions are made when purchasing [<] ;

Home contents and vehicle insurance j

o
309 ask advice from family members and friends _ .
What was most important when purchasing
28% Do own research online Home contents and vehicle insurance

2 3%Call insurance companies for quotes 3 4% How well covered

1 8% Use online comparison website 2 7% Cost of monthly premium

Universe: 5 000 000 - All insurance categories

85806

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar *21) Population 15+: 42 573 162
ouree: ave u - mar All insurance categories Base: 4 325 000
O, e .

71

2 5 % Personal experience

2 3 % Company reputation




- Stokvel Participation Profile \‘ NEW! W"’

SINGLE

58% 35%
23%

School
Working
Full Time

FEMALE
69%

28%

Unemployed

Population 15+: 42 573 162

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 Stokvel Member Base: 4 683 048

O S0SINSINIA
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- Car Brand Preference: By Geography e

Market Share

22%

20%

10%

PLUS O oo o 0 o 0 o
REsEAncH © svwee v vee

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21)

Geographic Spread

Wj

Limpopo

’k@uf

Gaute Mpuma
North West

@25} &
@

Northern Cape .~

@w@f Y

Western Cape —

Population 15+: 42 573 162
Base: All Respondents
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Car Brand Preference: By Demographics ks
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Gender

Population 15+: 42 573 162

Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base: All Respondents
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Behaviour Cellphone Users Yesterday \ NEW! S

90.9% of the adult

population used their
cellphones

Internet

45.8% of them

accessed the internet.

Television

42.3% of them

watched TV as a
econdary activity while

Social Media

17 % would be on social
media while they are on
a bus.

15.4% consider inserts
important or very
important in defining
their purchases.

SMS

99% prefer to get an of them spend

insert for their R100 or less a month on
information instead of a their cellphone.
SMS.

Population 15+: 42 573 000
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base Cellphone users : 38 698 000

PLUS O &% o

nEsEancn @ swwdev'es v ee’e



Purchases at forecourts oo

MARKETING RESEARCH
FOUNDATION

Fizzy or sports drinks

90.2% buy fizzy or sports
drinks

Savoury snacks ‘ QA:Z/ZIE meal
79% buy crisps /0 buy
maize meal
or savoury snacks

Sugar Fresh Milk
78% buy 59% buy
Sugar freSh m'llk
Chocolate bars ’ j
657% buy buy bread
chocolates
e o Population 15+: 42 573 000
cvvee Source: MAPS 20/21 (Jul 20-Mar 21) Purchased at a Forecourt Base: 112 000

e AR Y Oy S
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Behaviour Fast Food Outlet Users P4W \‘ NEW! “""’

FOUNDATION

56.9%

Order from
counter and

22.1%

50.2%

o Order from
3 8 o O /‘J counter and leave Spent
make a special dine in R101p_ R300

trip to buy

fast food at last visit

45.0%

Purchase
whilst doing
other shopping

as well

67.3%

purchase fast
food for
between 1

and 3 people

Population 15+: 42 573 000
Source: MAPS Wave 2020/2021 (Jul ‘20 - Mar ’21) Base All fast-food outlets P4W: 17 402 000

PLUS

O SNSRI
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Conclusion: What next? o oe'e
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Sep 2020

15t quarterly release

-
-
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-
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18 March 2021
27d quarterly release/ ™ B -

19 March 2021

* Data Release to
subscribers

Oct 2021
4th quarterly release
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e

April/May 202
* Industry
presentations
* Questionnaire 7
review June 2021
3rd quarterly release
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’
’
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Nov 2021
Tracking study release
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.
-
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b

March 2022

1t calendar year data release




THANK
YOU

CONTACT DETAILS

Email:
mrf@mrfsa.co.za

o v'e’e PLUS 924
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